TEE i ERIEE i MR E i DB E / Lubricat
B. $t4F - #4472 E / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism | D. iX#}4& & / Feed mechanism E. 18 % & / Rotary hook mechanism G. {#iliEE % & / Lubrication
® ———
76—g 89" 84 rTe—2 T T TN
75 4@( | 1 4' | /ﬁ\ﬁ?\\\ 15
A\ - - [ \
@ | ? _l ( | O | O] 1
3 S } ) ) 6]
| «./ 59*—o ol
= _ _ __ _ - P17 ({ I
T T T T ) CE 18 i R
: =3 1
3 TN | y Y
| I
\
SL-2110 g 1]
10
@M L
== [_.l: %
7<- = wade
- B 1
=< H X, 77 :@f E———
PARTS LIST 5 wf 2@ Pu | 2
3 _L V4
[GED]
A} Q
e l o1 3
[z N
BEtE %L
4 &
515049 S
= 35k 470 >
BSOS 0 o
. g 57 56 g—61
Description of model plate @i@%* —
| ~ |
S | ? |
| 69 |
62 & | 73 )
6 | S g b &
6564 %° | ‘\\)‘ 70 71 68
\ ®!" 66
5 BFHEARH 6 CAY
- Medium-weight material X
edium-weight materiars SL-2110-101 SL-2110-202 SL-2110-301 SL-2110-350
AT B
5 Heavy-weight materials SRS | FHHFS |HE FEHAR NAME OF PARTS SRS | THHFS |48 FEHRIR NAME OF PARTS SRS | THHFS |(HE FEHBR NAME OF PARTS SRS | THHFS |HE FEHEER NAME OF PARTS
1 | 'SA8141001 | 1 | Lama@# UPPER SHAFT ASSY 1 | S02554021 | 1 | A LEVEL FEED CONNECTING ROD 1 [ sA8159001 | 1 | LiagmAK UPPER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR ASSY 1 183496421 | 1 | &4t OIL PANASSY
5 D+ 2 |SA8142001 | 1 | ki UPPER SHAFT 2 | 156948021 | 1 | EAiEITIAE HOLDER 014770632 | 2 | 984T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 2 | 146036121 | 1 | EeistEdh KNEE LIFTER SHAFT
" Thread Trimmer + Quick Reverse 3 | 156641001 | 1 | g 74 RUBBER CAP, 7.4 3 [ 108960002 | 2 |#2$T SM357 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57 SA8160001 | 1 | Bisdrifteds: U VERTICAL BEVEL GEARASSY U 3 | S09635021 | 1 | BefEBREZE KNEE LIFTER
4 | SA8143001 | 1 | kZkiFmimAL THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK ASSY 4 | S05898121 | 1 | §tEEVATIAML LEVEL FEED REGULATOR ASSY 014770632 | 2 | 48%T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 4 | 146367021 | 1 | 424T SM595 BOLT, SM5.95
1% + Blgg + A% 5 | 014770632 | 3 | #2%T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 5 | 156950220 | 1 | §tEEIETSE LEVEL FEED REGULATOR SA8161001 | 1 | BasdrifeAs D VERTICAL BEVEL GEAR ASSY D 5 | 104885121 | 2 | 42$T SM5.95-28X24 SET SCREW, SM5.95-28X24
" Thread Trimmer + Quick Reverse + Thread Wiper 6 | 104464001 | 1 | 424T SM7.14-28 SCREW, SM7.14-28 6 | 156951021 | 2 | AT FEED LINK STUD 014770632 | 2 | 4847 SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 6 | 100022004 | 2 | 428 SM5.95 NUT, SM5.95
7 | 014771032 | 1 | EIZEIZ4T SM6.35-40X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X10 7 | 014680632 | 2 | #2$T SM4.37-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6 SA8162001 | 1 | ThlidriseA LOWER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR ASSY 7 1| Bl TWIST SPRING
8 | SA8145001 | 1 |#:[E WASHER 8 | 156952021 | 1 | EAmAZIEFTAY FEED ROCKER LINK ASSY 014770632 | 2 | 48%T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 8 1| $58 E10 RETAINING RING, E10
9 | SA1124001 | 1 | HkeaT i THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT SHAFT 9 | 156954021 | 1 | EAECIEFFAY FEED ROCKER ARM LINK ASSY 145516021 | 1 | B VERTICAL SHAFT [ OIL PAN
10 | SA1125001 | 1 | %@ SET SCREW COLLAR 10 | 156956021 | 1 | HiiEHCEAFSY LINK SHAFT 142708020 | 1 | B4 bihzE VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH, U 1| ERmHE PACKING
: ool M 11| 012400432 | 2 | 425T M4x4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4 11| 144458001 | 1 | #24T SM3.57-40X4.5 SET SCREW, SM3.57-40X4.5 014761030 | 1 | 424T SM5.95-28X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X10 1| 424 SM7.94x10 SCREW, SM7.94X10
I AFMRRFEBILE 2006 & 9 AR AZEMARFIN. 12 | sA2161001| 1 | 2@ WASHER o 12 | 156957120 | 1 | iR FEED ROCKER ARM $31026020 | 1 | BihTiE VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH, D 1 |oWE P7 ORING P7
2. BEEIRITEETS, BRBITE. 13 | 048060342 | 1 |44 E6 RETAINING RING E6 13| 062711412 | 1 | 8257 SM4.76-32X14 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X14 014761030 | 1 | #2%T SM5.95-28X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X10 1| HE OIL GAUGE WINDOW
Tabtriz ;I-H AEH, BARDITER 14 | S32058000 | 1 |z WICK 14 | 156958021 | 1 | i paifsH FEED ROCK ARM SHAFT 154552021 | 1 | T4 LOWER SHAFT 1 | OWE PW14 ORING PW14
3. UBAHHBRNENNESREEHELIES. 15 | 014761030 | 2 fgg;g.gs-zaxwo SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X10 15 | 014680632 | 1 ﬁzg ‘F?Wé?ggza . SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6 118761021 | 1 ;;memﬁ LOWER SHAFT BUSH, L 1 ;:i;ziﬂ# u WICK HOLDER U ASSY
16 | SA8146001 | 1 M UPPER SHAFT BUSH M 16 | 158021122 | 1 A% F-REGULATOR CONNECT. ROD ASSY 014680632 | 1 | 424T SM4.37-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6 1| g 2x2 WICK
b = [l =] 55 = 3
4. EEHHFEFE ¢ FESMIEEATIMHAREZHGETRE, ES5% 17 | 014760632 | 1 | 84T SM5.95-28%6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6 17 | 156966121 | 1 | ity PIN 104520020 | 1 | FhssnE LOWER SHAFT BUSH, R 2 | #24T SM357-40%6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6
e D 18 | S02524021 | 1 | bihihE UPPER SHAFT BUSH, R 18 | 048060342 | 1 | $4ME E6 RETAINING RING E6 014680632 | 1 | 42§T SM4.37-40%6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6 1| %X EH D WICK HOLDER D ASSY
- N . ) N 19 | SA8147001 | 1 |Z@EaA#H SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 19 | 120990001 | 1 | 4247 SM4.37-40X8 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.37-40X8 SA8163001 | 1 | BEAL SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 1| g 2x2 WICK
5. BEHHRIHIEZEHEESHE “* Ga.” B BHFINHARESEHEHLARE, 20 | 147763121 | 1 | H#HEE SET SCREW COLLAR 20 | 156967121 | 1 | §tEEIAH L FEED REGULATOR SHAFT, L 104521021 | 1 | FHRE SET SCREW COLLAR 1| ISR OlL STOPPER PLATE
EHE ‘Ga . THME—ME’ 21 | 014770632 | 2 | #24T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 21 | 118734021 | 1 | $tEEIET R4 FEED REGULATOR SHAFT 014770632 | 2 | 984T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 1| R OIL STOPPER PLATE SUPORT
RZ A o 22 | SA8148001 | 1 | §HFLihE NEEDLE BAR BUSH U 22 | 118735021 | 1 | &@E WASHER S06573001 | 1 | #iEAn BOBBIN CASE ASSEMBLY 2 | 84T SM3.57-40X16 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X16
- . . . . 23 140553102 | 1 | EIZE4E$T SM3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18 23 | 014760632 | 2 | #2$T SM5.95-28X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6 183388001 | 1 SEREER TENSION SPRING 1| i OIL SEAL
1. This list was prepared based on information available in September 2006. 24 | 102630021 | 1 | sHiFsELELR NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK 24 | 156969121 | 1 | $tBERE FEED REGULATOR 183389001 | 1 | HEASZEiAEEIRET ADJUSTING SCREW 1| HMFLAZET SM4.37-40 OIL HOLE CAP SCREW, SM4.37-40
. . . . . . 25 | 151504001 | 1 | $tiFEAER NEEDL BAR THREAD GUIDE 25 | 156970021 | 1 | §tEEEEGIHEL FEED REGULATOR SHAFT 183390001 | 1 | Elw424T SET SCREW 1| FELT
2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice. 26 | 100032004 | 2 | Tski4T Sma37-40%8 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37-40X8 26 | S02556021 | 1 |#:E WASHER S06594001 | 1 | ZHERHILFEE SPRING, ANTI-SPIN 1| I@ATIEET SM4.37-40X19 ADJUSTING SCREW, SM4.37-40X19
3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line. 27 | 180018151 | 1 | #EtRéAH SLIDE PLATE ASSY 27 | 048070342 | 1 | 34[ E7 RETAINING RING E7 062681212 | 1 | 42T SM4.37-40X12 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X12 1| A SPRING, COMPRESSION
. . . 28 | 114561001 | 1 | iR SPRING, PLATE 28 | 014761030 | 1 | 4257 SMS5.95-28X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X10 $31027020 | 1 | FHTiHE LOWER SHAFT BUSH, M 1| FELT
4. If the symbol "+" is found at the end of number in the figuree, refer to the 29 | 122771051 | 2 | 4B4T SM2.38 SCREW, SM2.38 29 ; 51308121 | 1 Eﬁg;z.s grut;, C12.5 SooEr O S 1| TR REE OIL REJECTORASSY
; i ot ; 30 | S02538129 | 1 | s PULLEY 30 47264001 | 1 EIRET SMA.37-40X4 ET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 < BT 103> <For [J03> 2 | 424T SM4.37-40X4 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X4
parts list, because specification differs. 31 | 014761030 | 2 | 4247 SM5.95-28X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X10 31 | S02557120 | 1 | fEILEIRAFT IR LEVER S02602021 | 1 mﬁagia HOOK[]STOPPER 1| sk L=360 WICK L=360
5. If the symbol “* Ga.” is found in CODE col in li f i he “G 32 “G 1| st NEEDLE PLATE 32| S07959001 | 1| BRET SMA.76-32X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.76-52X14 SA1931001 | 1 | HEtedsAt: SA1695 ROTARY HOOK ASSY, W/BOX SA1895 1| % x5 OIL TUBE, 2X25
. ymbo a.” is found in column in list, refer to item the “Ga. a. e e o 33 | 151308121 | 1 | sEAra 125 STUD 125 2 , hE ,
: " : 33 | 140004001 | 1 |42 57- , SM3. : 12 146290021 | 1 | #i BOBBIN 1| mERY PUMP BODY ASSY
Gauge parts list”, because specification differs. ST SM3.57-40X7 34 | S47264001 | 1 | EIZESZ4T SM4.37-40X4 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 wis fmﬁﬂﬁ
34 | SA2422001 | 1 | #2$T SM3.57-40X6L SCREW, SM3.57L 35 | sAs1es001 | 1 | BeEmeTER REVERSE STITCHING LEVER ASSY < BF 05> <For -[J05> 1| mEE PUMP BODY
35 | SA8436001 | 1 | iM% FELT 36 | s02561001 | 1 | e SPRING HOOK PIN 159324021 | 1 | hEtREfLss HOOK STOPPER 1 | MREXEE PUMP LEG
Lo SA7688101 | 1 | WEiRELAMH SAT689 ROTARY HOOK ASSY W/BOX 1| R PUMP PROPELLER
37 | 33681001 | 1 | ElsEiRdgs SHAFT, R-LEVER = :
2| . < AT 03> <For -[]03> 38 | 147504221 | 1 | #2m@ SPACER 117132001 | 1 | #3& BOBBIN 2 | R SPRING
A. 4k EB 4 / Machine bod Yy 36 | SABO17001 | 1 | SHFEATBME NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD UNIT 3 | oost00132 | 1 | P WASHER PLAIN S 10 4 | 8257 sMas7-40x8 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X8
37 | SAS018001| 1 | SHTiEAFAM NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD ASSY 40 | 048080342 | 1 | %M E8 RETAINING RING E8 1| HE PLUNGER
38 SA8149001 | 1 | $tiFTFimzE NEEDLE BAR BUSH D 1 $33680001 | 1 | O MZiHE ORING 1| HEEE SPRING, COMPRESSION
39 | S58891001 | 1 | §t#F DB<AF DBt > NEEDLE BAR, DB <For DB needle> 42 | 062670712 | 3 | #24T SM3.57-40x7 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X7 1| B24T SMB.35X5 SCREW, SM8.35X5
39 | $58892001 | 1 ig;w[w] ; AT DP§t> EFEED[LII(E);ARY DP <For DP needle> 43 | S02562021 | 1 | Hi#s§T SPRING HOOK IN G 1 %g;ﬁ S; gll.ll_l\/-IrFEJ E|ELTJSF|<NI ’
< -[105> or- 44 | S02563001 | 1 | Efug SPRING, EXTENSION 1: "z‘ E i i AR ISHE
36 | SA8023001 | 1 | $HiFEiFREH NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD UNIT 45 | 153132020 | 1 | RE&® L=135 NYLON TUBE, L=135 F LEX 3T / Te nsion re I ease m eCh anism 3 | #E4T SM4.37-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8
37 | SAB024001 | 1 | $HTiE+F4EM NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD ASSY 46 | 145502021 | 1 | ity POSITIONING PIN 1 | LifmE OIL TUBE, U
38 | SA8182001 | 1 | $HFTHE NEEDLE BAR BUSH D 47 | 100328001 | 1 | iEEhsHIEE NOTCH SPRING 1| WREAH D OIL TUBE ASSY, D
39 | SA8183001 | 1 | §t#F NEEDLE BAR 48 | S02568121 | 1 | #ih FEED ROCKER SHAFT 1| EREAN TUBE ASSY
49 | $31014020 | 1 | %% 193 BUSH 19.3 1| mEx TUBE HOLDER
50 | 156243021 | 1 | #%iihEmE THRUST RING 1| #24T SM3.57-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3,57-40X6
51 | 048150142 | 1 |hAILE RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C15 1| sk WICK
52 | SA8157001 | 1 | ‘ZEAH SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 1| e OIL TUBE
) y g 53 | 014770632 | 2 | #2$T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 1| EEEEE FELT SUPPORT
23 1 IJ ]'% ;:F 9€ > E i i ; 54 | 156244020 | 1 | F2epaif FEED ROCKER BRACKET ARM 1 | st OLLSTOPPER
g C . i = a< / QU ICk reverse SWItCh meChamsm 55 | 062681212 | 2 | 42T SM4.37-40X12 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X12 2 | ExE TURE
_________________ 56 S02569121 1 FEREH FEED BAR ASSY 1 O 4@ P4 ORING P4
—\l 57 S02573020 1 f.'ﬁ_‘ . WASHER 1 % 81=320 WICK, 8 L=320
58 | S25349021 | 1 | FZEmiEMRL FEED BAR STUD 1| % 1=380 WICK, L=380
20 | 59 | 158722021 | 1 | M@ 42 WASHER PLAIN 4.2 P [pevns WICK SUPPORT
| 60 | 120990001 | 2 | 44T SM4.37-40x8 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.37-40X8
61 | 100080004 | 2 | 4247 SM3.18-44X65 SCREW, SM3.18-44X6.5 . i
I l 62 | S02574121 | 1 | aF4 FEED LIFTING ROCKER SHAFT ; Jggpﬂg ;E"E'DE?; AR CORK
| 63 | S31014020 | 1 |#h%E 193 BUSH 19.3 “AT 005 <For[05>
| 64 | 156243021 | 1 | igAnimihERE THRUST RING s {j0s> NEEDLE BAR CORK
| 65 | 048150142 | 1 | tHAILE C15 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C15
| 66 | 180322021 | 1 |tAERAH FEED LIFTING ARM ASSY
10 67 | 062681412 | 1 | 42%T SM4.37-40X14 SCREW PAN SM437-40X14
SL-2110-050 [ 68 | SA8157001 | 1 | ZEAH SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
- — | 69 | 014770632 | 2 | #2$T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6 SL-2110-404
SRS | THHFS | K8 T RIR NAME OF PARTS | 70 | S02575020 | 1 | $&FeafE F-LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK
1 104829121 | 1 | MK BED LEG, L | 71 | 062711212 | 1 | 44T SMA4.76-32X12 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X12 sRE | THEES | B8 T NAME OF PARTS
2 | 104830121 | 3 | =L BEDLEG. S | 72 | 147509021 | 1 i%ﬂ SM7.14 SHOULDER SCREW, SM7.14 T Tsozese000 | 1 | REE TENSION RELEASE LEVER
3 | s39560121 | 1 | EaE#E SIDE PLATE 73 | 104689002 | 1 | HRE} SM7.14 NUT 7.14 2 | sozes9101 | 1 |#meE TENSION RELEASE WIRE
4 | s02605000 | 1 | BaEtRmA REAR COVER PACKING ) 74 | 118758021 | 1 | $aTFiEAT CONNECTING ROD, V-FEEDING
mmiEs |REARCOVERPACKNG 4y % \ ~»—~ 2 AL 3 | 110161004 | 2 |28 swa76 NUT, SM4.76
5 | 062681012 | 7 | 4247 SM4.37-40X10 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X10 SL-2110-508 ;g gggggggﬂ 1 é:ﬁiaiﬁom EEE{EV?/AP’:I\S TS?AF;P;%M 4 154606021 | 1 | #ALHLAEE D WIRE HOLDER, D
§ | loaad0001| 1 | BEE 155 RUSBER oA 195 77 | s02578121 | 1 | EEEBAFE R REVERSE STITCHING LEVER PLATE 5 | 062670812 | 2 | SRET SM357-40X8 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40%8
7 104450101 | 3 |#BEE 8 RUBBER CAP, 8 sRE | SHuEe |HE FEE B NAME OF PARTS 78 100511023 | 1 E,?;ﬁ SMATE SCREW. SMA.76 6 154607121 | 1 | WEBEIEHR D WIRE HOLDER, D
8 | 104832001 | 1 | #REZE 107 RUBBER CAP, 107 T Tsreioo0ol | 1 |RAREEE REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY 70 | so4208001 | 1 | stesmbissm SPRING HOOK 7 | 060670612 | 2 | 4#24T SM357-40X6 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X6
9 | 1422741011 1 | #REE 42 RUBBER CAR, 4.2 2 |SA8191001 | 1 |R-F¥x# REVERSE SWITCH SUPPORT 30 * Ga. 1| gEF FEED DOG 8 | 155347021 | 1 | ‘S @R TENSION RELEASE WIRE GUIDE
1? 1822‘25??81 1 g’;i ;gg Eﬂgggg gﬁ? ;gg 3 | sA7295001 | 1 | mEEF Rz ER REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET 81 | 014761030 | 2 | 4247 SM5.95-28X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X10 9 [ 803670101 | 1 | HALKE{IGE SPRING
g s £9: _ =
@ (s | 1 | 26k ¢ || 1|z axs e o 2 || 1 | ou
13 ?gii;g%f ; EE;M;'W"‘OXG :ﬁg:‘év;ézpsg“”“oxa 6 | SA4099001 | 1 F: FEuE REVERSE SWITCH SPRING 84 | 014760632 | 2 | #B$T SM595-26%6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM5.95-28X6
15 | sast3s001| 1 | miRaEs FACE PLATE ASSY 7 | 32006000 | 1 |R-FE4AH REVERSE SWITCHASSY 85 | 047200642 | 1 | %S AW2 PIN SPRING ROLL AW2
16 | sastasoot | 1 | mis FACE PLAE o |Saasiso0o | 2 | mome TERMINAL PN, WALE BT 05 <For o>
17 | SA8140001 | 1 | EHREK FACE PLATE PACKING 10 | 002301203 | 2 | 24T maxtz SCREW. PAN M3X12 86 | SA8155001 | 1 | KTFARLEE ( #4R4T) LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/S
18 | 104449001 | 2 |#BEZE 155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5 ) ' *
: 11 | 062670612 | 2 | #B4T SM3.57-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6 87 | S02558201 | 1 | % EXTENSION SPRING
19 062671212 3 42T SM3.57-40X12 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X12 12 SA8193001 2 L U2 CORD HOLDER U2 88 $31015021 1 HIEFRRAH STITCH LENGTH DIAL ASSY
20 | 062760812 | 3 | #RF] SM5.95-28X8 SCREW PAN SM5.95-28X8 g . 89 | SA8158001 | 1 | ETFimOaAL F-LIFT ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/SCREW
13 | 062670612 | 2 | 4847 SM3.57-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3 57-40X6
211157960021 | 1| #RiE STUD 14 | s02704021 | 1 |mskz: CORD HOLDER < BT 05> <For -{]05>
22 | 062680812 | 1 | 42T SM4.37-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8 86 | SA8184001 | 1 | KFfmite (H54B4T) LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/S
23 | 100645003 | 1 | @ WASHER 87 |s03818101 | 1 |#i%H EXTENSION SPRING, H
24 | SA2041001 | 1 | BEEEHRE (h/ %K) LABEL, CAUTION CHN/ENG 88 |S31018021 | 1 | §tEEARAMAMH STITCH LENGTH DIALASSY 5
25 | S37060021 | 1 | fEiRin LABEL, GROUNDING 89 | SA8185001 | 1 | ETmi e F-LIFT ECCENTRIC WHEEL W/SCREW

SL-2110 SA8489-001.C/E 2006.09.BC (1)




H. 1% 38 / Thread trimmer mechanism

SL-2110-403
SRS | THHEFS |HE FHHER NAME OF PARTS
1 S00337021 | 1 | #1kmEe THREAD TRIMMER CAM
2 154567020 | 2 | #i#t 53 SPACER, 5.3
3 014771032 | 2 | EIE4R$T SM6.35-40X10 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X10
4 S02637001 | 1 | EET FIXED KNIFE
5 102843004 | 1 | FE-3K424T SM3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
6 S02643001 | 1 | 4>k LOWER THREAD FINGER
7 100645003 | 1 | #[E WASHER
8 062680812 | 1 | #2%T SM4.37-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8
9 154570001 | 1 | 71 MOVABLE KNIFE HOLDER
10 | 154571001 | 1 | JIZRIEAR4AH KNIFE HOLDER PRESSER ASSY
11 100645003 | 2 | #[E WASHER
12 | 060681212 | 2 | #24T SM4.37-40X12 SCREW BIND SM4.37-40X12
13 | S02645001 | 1 | %7 MOVABLE KNIFE
14 | 148537101 | 2 | #24T SM4.37 SCREW, FLAT (W/SOCKET) SM4.37
15 | 154576023 | 1 | JIZRiEHF THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD
16 | 151987022 | 2 | #24T SM4.37 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
17 | 102571003 | 1 |42 Sm4.37 NUT, SM4.37
18 | SA8245001 | 1 | ¥I4&4F TREAD TRIMMER LEVER
19 | SA7285001 | 1 | FHFEM LEVER STOPPER
20 | 062711412 | 1 | 42%T SM4.76-32X14 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X14
21 154579001 | 1 | 3% SPRING
22 | S02647021 | 1 | ¥17IBKEh 4 FORKED SHAFT
23 | S02648021 | 1 | BuiAsHE COLLAR
24 154581021 | 1 | XihhE FORKED SHAFT BUSH
25 | 121007001 | 1 | #2%T Sm4.37 SCREW
26 | S58962101 | 1 | ¥4 mst+T A s THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVERUNIT
27 | 58963001 | 1 | N MEiTEY THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER ASSY
28 | SA2258001 | 1 |Ea%eshc A% ROLLER SHAFT, C ASSY
29 | 105234003 | 1 |#2H SM4.37 NUT SM4.37
30 | 014770632 | 1 | #2%T SM6.35-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM6.35-40X6
31 154593221 | 1 | Y1719 0% THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER SHAFT
32 | 154594020 | 1 |#4 COLLAR
33 | 154595001 | 1 | & MBS SPRING, EXTENSION
34 | 154596000 | 1 | WEZRE CUSHION
35 | 110367001 | 1 | [ 8 WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8
36 | 048060342 | 1 | #4ME E6 RETAINING RING E6
37 | S02815009 | 1 | iNZ&mwksk THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID
38 | 154598021 | 1 | ¥I4kmamiEAse THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID BASE
39 | 154599020 | 1 | EREEKEHERE SOLENOID CUSHION
40 | S02652021 | 1 | @ WASHER
41 | S23836021 | 1 | mR#IEZNESAY SOLENOID LEVER ASSY
42 | S02654021 | 1 | MA%IREHE SOLENOID LEVER
43 | 014680632 | 1 | 4B%T SM4.37-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6
44 110201001 | 1 | 42%T SM6.35 SCREW, SM6.35
45 | S02655022 | 1 | 42%T SM6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
46 | 155559021 | 1 | @@ WASHER PLAIN
47 | 146020001 | 1 | B&HE CORD BUSH
48 | S02657121 | 1 | imitkKkiR CORD HOLDER
49 | 153969000 | 1 | BAiEk 12P NYLON CONNECTOR, 12P
50 | S03815001 | 1 |#&kE 6 CONNECTOR CAP, 6
51 | S02682001 | 1 | hsksEM GROUND WIRE ASSY
52 | S02683000 | 1 | s GROUND WIRE
53 | S03328000 | 1 |#EkiE$t L TERMINAL PIN, L :MALE
54 | 204569001 | 1 |3ELZ&i%F 4.5X14 TERMINAL, 4.5X14
55 | S02745021 | 1 | #@E WASHER
56 | 062680663 | 1 | 42%T SM4.37-40X6 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X6
57 | S11210000 | 1 |W#S4EH W-CORD ASSY, S
58 | S11684000 | 1 | #fk 3191-01R1 CONNECTOR, 3191-01R1
59 | 143548000 | 1 |#EKIES TERMINAL PIN, FEMALE
60 | 143549000 | 1 | 3Ekifst TERMINAL PIN, MALE
61 $11683000 | 1 | #fisk 3191-01P1 CONNECTOR, 3191-01P1
62 | S04159000 | 1 | %% 1M BAND 1M
63 | 062670612 | 1 | #2$T SM3.57-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6

K. %% & / Threading mechanism

P. P44 / Accessories

Q. [EBIZE E / Presser foot mechanism

J. BRIE1E A2 E / Knee lifter mechanism

o D, |
s— 152 |
| i N
I 9 \ |
[ —1
I R |
| b @ 4 |
| 8 |
| ! I
- ———— —— J SL-2110-203
SRS | THHEFS |HE FEHHER NAME OF PARTS
1 $35821021 | 1 | BeiZihA s KNEE LIFTER ASSY
2 146039121 | 1 | FisREHFHEEL KNEE LIFTER BRACKET
3 100463021 | 1 | MABMER SM7.94 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94
4 $35820021 | 1 |#Z# SM5.95X20 BOLT, SM5.95X20
5 104619022 | 1 | BiZHliRSH KNEE LIFTER BAR
6 S34756021 | 1 | BRiZflitR KNEE LIFTER PLATE
7 114967021 | 1 | fiishze KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER
8 110087021 | 1 | 424 SM5.95-28X8 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8
9 | S31885001 | 1 | Esizflishin KNEE LIFTER PLATE COVER

I I 3 1618 Ig, 719
| |
| 19 20 | 2 IE
I | 1% I S
| - | \%
| |
' |
! |
| |
! |
| | —_——
| | I
| | |
N | |
~J I I
| | [r——
| | [l
[ | I
| I
| || 45
[ | Il
I | I
I | I I
| |
| ! |
| Nyl
I |
\ |
~ P
AN I I
~ I |
| | %
I I
31
| s
29
[ | 16
I I
| -
SL-2110-401 SL-2110-405 SL-2110-910 SL-2110-201
SRS | FHHFS |HE FEHAR NAME OF PARTS SRS | THHFS |48 FEHBIR NAME OF PARTS SRS | THHFS |HE FHHEAR NAME OF PARTS SRS | THHFS |HE B NAME OF PARTS
1 | SA2362001 | 1 | hRETESR THREAD GUIDE <AT 40> <For -40[]> 1 142443021 | 1 [ /METF 1.9X52 SCREW-DRIVER, 1.9X52 1 111466121 | 1 | E&#H PRESSER BAR
2 | S45563001 | 1 | Ezi24F THREAD GUIDE TENSION STUD 1 |sAs491001| 1 |HEmRBEEAH THREAD WIPER DEVICE ASSY 2 | 118837021 | 1 | #&F 34xX70 SCREW-DRIVER, 3.4X70 2 |SA8151001 | 1 | EE#FihE PRESSER BAR BUSH
3 | 144504001 | 2 | /hEZR THREAD GUIDE DISC 2 | s41202151 | 1 | isskemmekAs THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY 3 | 101572101 | 1 | #&F 55x190 SCREW-DRIVER 5.5X190 3 | s31012021 | 1 |iAEEST PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW
4 |SA2358101| 1 |/hk#% 8 PRE-TENSION SPRING B 3 | S41203051 | 1 | #zkemek THREAD WIPER SOLENOID 4 100887021 | 1 | WKIRF 8X9 WRENCH, 8X9 4 | SA7607001 | 1 | EHF#ESE SPRING GUIDE
5 | SA6167001 | 1 | &iEige THREAD TENSION NUT 4 | s41204050 | 1 |1gEzE PLUNGER RUBBER 5 | 142002001 | 1 | AAAETF 2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2 5 | 141728001 | 1 | E#FeE PRESSER BAR SPRING
6 | 147557101 | 1 | i3z#F SPOOL PIN 5 | S02664051 | 1 |34&kF% THREAD WIPER SWITCH 6 | S06055029 | 1 |#LkiEHF S HEAD REST, S 6 | 140407021 | 1 |mE WASHER
7 | 150551020 | 1 | #neksH TENSION RELEASE PIN 6 | S02665050 | 1 | sz TERMINAL CONNECTOR 7 | 112525020 | 1 | ®gs MAGNET 7 | $13385001 | 1 | 424 SM3.57-40X10 SCREW, SM3.57-40X10
8 | SA8178001 | 1 |#Az#F TENSION RELEASE STUD 7 | 143549050 | 2 | sEskimEE TERMINAL PIN, MALE 8 | S09634020 | 1 | BEIEFATRAT KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR 8 | 145580001 | 1 | BEiEiRFALEATH LIFTER LEVER, P-BAR
9 |sA8177001 | 1 |%SMm THREAD GUIDE P-BAR BRACKET 8 | S41206001 | 1 |y THREAD WIPER SPRING 9 | S80028221 | 1 | 4&sEtE RUBBER HINGE ASSY 9 | 109763022 | 1 |mE WASHER
10 | 062680812 | 1 | 42%T SM4.37-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8 9 | s41205001 | 1 | FmE WASHER, PLAIN 10 | 143882021 | 2 | HlskisE HEAD HINGE 10 | SA8152001 | 1 | BERAHTiEH PRESSER BAR LIFTER SHAFT
11| 145522101 | 1 | #lE&A R ARM THREAD GUIDE, R 10 | 25449321 | 1 | MEHRER SOLENOID SETTING PLATE 11 [ 143910029 | 2 | MkmseE RUBBER CUSHION 11| 014680632 | 1 | 42$T SM4.37-40X6 SET SCREW SOCKET SM4.37-40X6
12 | S19056001 | 1 |42%T SM3.57-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6 11 | 062300616 | 3 | 424T M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6 12 | 55367201 | 2 | HlkBimRsR HEAD CUSHION 12 | S02546302 | 1 | #atkze TENSION RELEASE PLATE
13 | 558910001 | 1 | #kkiT=E THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 12| 140647121 | 1 | mEgEEX CORD HOLDER 13 | 109714020 | 4 | 4T NAIL 13 | 946736001 | 1 | 3% W-CLAMP LIFTER LEVER SPRING
14 | 062680812 | 1 | 48$T SM4.37-40X8 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X8 13 | 062300616 | 1 | 42T M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6 14 | 55367202 | 2 | HlkBimERsR HEAD CUSHION 14 | 048040342 | 2 |#4ME E4 RETAINING RING E4
15 | 02617001 | 1 | Btz FACE PLATE THREAD GUIDE 14 | 062300616 | 2 | 4247 M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6 15 | S14420220 | 1 | geesan BOBBIN WINDER ASSY 15 | SA8154001 | 1 | BEimiEst KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
16 | 060670612 | 1 | 48%T SM3.57-40X6 SCREW BIND SM3.57-40X6 15 | S33600121 | 1 | mmgskziEse SOLENOID SETTING BASE 16 | 117964229 | 1 | EsksEmE B-WINDER BRACKET 16 | 145478101 | 3 | ER4BST SM476 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76
17 | 100573001 | 1 | $t47s4 THREAD GUIDE, D 16 | 062681012 | 2 | 4247 SM4.37-40X10 SCREW PAN SM4.37-40X10 17 | 117965022 | 1 | gskzedn BOBBIN WINDER GUIDE BASE ASSY 17 | 145479022 | 1 | BZHRFHAIA KNEE LIFTER LEVER
18 | S40938001 | 1 | Fz#F4Ese THREAD TENSION BRACKET 17 | 062400616 | 2 | 42T M4x6 SCREW PAN M4X6 18 | 145446023 | 2 | ks DISC, TENSION 18 | 145480121 | 1 | 4247 sM6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
19 | 100402004 | 1 | EIEHBET SM357 SET SCREW, SM3.57 18 | 026040236 | 2 | FmE M4 WASHER PLAIN M 4 19 | 100401021 | 1 | k#3mE TENSION SPRING 19 | S02548021 | 1 | BmiRFiEs KNEE LIFTER BAR
20 | 114294001 | 1 | O BHHE O-RING 19 | s33610121 | 1 | mmgsks SOLENOID COVER 20 | 100136021 | 1 | k&iEs TENSION NUT 20 | $31006021 | 1 | fHEMRFE LIFTING LEVER
21 | S02620301 | 1 | #kekies THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 20 | 060400616 | 1 | 4247 Mm4xe SCREW BIND M4X6 21 | 149168021 | 1 | 424T sm4.37 SCREW, W/FLANGE SM4.37 21 | $39051001 | 1 | 424T ( #2E ) M35X12 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M35X12
22 | S55976001 | 1 | EIE4Z4T SM5.95 SET SCREW, SM5.95 21 | S02672022 | 1 | $4skihze THREAD WIPER SUPPORT 22 | $14423021 | 1 | EEmEmELE SPRING 22 | 531952021 | 1 | EEFFIRF 4E PRESSER BAR LIFTER CRANK
23 | 116922001 | 1 | FeskigsF TENSION STUD 22 | S25452021 | 1 | 34skenimihaAs THREAD WIPER CRANK ASSY 23 | S15133021 | 1 | Lkt BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT 23 | $31013021 | 1 |@EsEES PRESSER ADJUSTING NUT
24 | 145446021 | 2 | kz& DISC, TENSION 23 | 048040342 | 1 | $4M@ E4 RETAINING RING E4 24 | s14424021 | 1 | gtk BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 24 | S00879021 | 1 | EEHFSL PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET
25 | 159805001 | 1 | E&ER TENSION DISC PRESSER 24 | S25454021 | 1 | s2LrEmE SET SCREW COLLAR 25 | 151602022 | 1 | 424T SM4.37-40X6 SET SCREW, SM4.37 25 | 142403001 | 1 | 42%T SM5.95-28X10 BOLT, (CP) SM5.95-28X10
26 | S12441001 | 1 | Ezhm@E WASHER 25 | $25279101 | 1 | 424T M35 SET SCREW (CP) M3.5-5 26 | 100656002 | 1 | i#tkBkiR BOBBIN PRESSER
27 | S31032001 | 1 | E4i28 TENSION NUT 26 | S02678001 | 1 | siaE WIPER SPRING 27 | 100657021 | 1 | 424T SM3.18-40X14 SCREW, SM3.18-40X 14 < ERIZSTRIEIEE > <Finger guard screwed type>
27 | SA8189001 | 1 | $4LkiEHF THREAD WIPER LINK 28 | 100659021 | 1 | 4247 SM3.18 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.18 26 * Ga. ERIA PRESSER FOOT ASSY
< BT 03> <For [J03> 28 | 110735022 | 1 | @ WASHER 29 | 100662021 | 1 | stk BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL STOPPER 27 | 150384101 bkt FINGER GUARD
28 | S55654221 | 1 | FssE@s THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASSY 29 | 048030342 | 1 | 4@ E3 RETAINING RING E3 30 | 100664021 | 1 | L#ntkEEH WHEEL STOPPER HOLDER 28 | 025350132 THE S35 WASHER PLAIN S 3.5
29 | S04632101 | 1 | E&ieE TENSION SPRING 30 | S59890001 | 2 | #24% SM4.37-40X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37-40X8 31 | S39086021 | 1 | 424 SM3.57-40%35 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X3.5
< BF 05> <For -[J05> 31 | S25456021 | 1 | 4z PLUNGER PIN 32 | 142711021 | 2 | [ VFS65 WASHER, VFS 6.5 < iPEE—hR > <Finger guard integral type>
28 | S55655221 | 1 | k&B|AH THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASSY 32 | S02681101 | 1 |4%% THREAD WIPER 33 | 100666022 | 2 | EIk7ALZST M55X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20 29 * Ga. 1| ERIAH PRESSER FOOT ASSY WIF-G
29 | 104525101 | 1 | k& TENSION SPRING 33 | 060400516 | 1 | #2$T M4xs SCREW BIND M4X5 34 | SA8179001 | 1 | B EAEH BELT COVER UNIT
34 | 146288021 | 1 | $4skihiNE THREAD WIPER STUD COLLAR 35 | 183658629 | 1 | R EAH A BELT COVERASSY A
35 | 025750132 | 1 | FME S556 WASHER PLAIN S SM5.56 36 | S15172329 | 1 | pwE BELT COVER
36 | 541207000 | 1 | #grmE SPACER RUBBER 37 | s14427229 | 1 | R EGk BELT COVER BRACKET
37 | 149097000 | 1 | E®R SILENT SHEET 38 | 146289001 | 2 | ERz#E® 7X12 CUSHION, 7X12 —
P . w | siareant | 1 |9 Wa. E445% / WARNING LABELS
L. %-l- 1 v *‘.‘L ;I)'IJJ = IE / Syn chronizer 40 | 062680512 | 1 |#2$T SM4.37-40%5 SCREW PAN SM4.37-405
41 | $36924002 | 1 | B&RD INJURY MARK - = SHRRS)
42 | 100666022 | 2 | EIkAKIZET M5.5X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M5.5X20 & 475 / Warning labels FEBHEFR / Name of parts Size (mm) Code
ﬁl] gk dE E . . 43 | 025750132 | 2 ;g s ims.ss WASHER PLAIN S SM5.56
44 | 37264021 | 1 HWEDE S BELT COVER D LID,
N. JEAR / QUICk reverse mechanism 45 | S14428129 | 1 | E®HE D BELT COVER D >
46 | SA8180001 | 1 |m#=E U BELT COVER U
47 | 35822221 | 1 | e OIL TANK RIEEEIE (B /%) 64 X 40 SA2040-001
48 | S35732021 | 1 |#H%E HEAD COVER Label, caution Jap / Eng
49 | S02763602 | 1 | 4ze4E#E 2DR COTTON STAND ASSY 2DR
50 | S51283001 | 2 |m@ SPOOL STAND BASE
51 | 150182000 | 2 |k SPOOL MAT
52 | S51282101 | 2 | ez SPOOL CUSHION
53 | 150206002 | 1 | F@E 16 WASHER PLAIN 16
54 | SA6629001 | 1 |28 Mi6 NUT M16
55 150174000 | 1 | &EZEEE COLUMN CAP o I b e e -
56 | S01005000 | 2 | #EmE RUBBER WASHER RIEERITE (/%) 64 X 40 SA2041-001
57 | so2747101 | 1 |3 SPRING Label, caution Chn / Eng
58 | 150172003 | 1 | dZexige COLUMN PIPE
59 150174000 | 1 | &R ZEEE COLUMN CAP
60 | 156112003 | 1 | Z&Z4#% D COLUMN PIPE D
SL-2110-501 61 | 150206000 | 1 | F@E 16 WASHER PLAIN 16 R
62 | SA6606001 | 1 | zmeEiEsk COLUMN JOINT /
SRS | THHFS |88 FEHEIR NAME OF PARTS 63 | 150179002 | 2 | %4 B SPOOL SHAFT B g gnin L=25
1 | SAB437001 | 1 | mEEHI 24 SPEED COMMAND PLATE, 24 SL2110.205 64 | 028050244 | 2 | 3EHHLE 25 WASHER SPRING 25 Mark, injury R=1.2 $36924-002
2 | SA8438001 | 1 |4tLirEi NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING PLATE 65 | 021500104 | 2 | 888 Vs NUT 1 M5
3 | ovsasoos | 2 | 2 SHER 5ws [venns [un]  sewan o TS | sAse0roor | 1| AR - oL LR -
4062681612 | 2 | BRST SNM4.37-4016 SCREW PAN SHM4.37-40X16 1 | S02597019 | 1 | FlaEramiekiats QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID ASSY i
5 | SA8439001 | 1 | $HT#iMeE #18-2X SYNCHRONIZER #18-2 X ) 157081000 | 1 |4 CUSHION 68 | 150183000 | 2 | g% ol E " THREAD HANGER BASE R
6 | SA8440001 | 1 |§HztamERE SYNCHRONIZER PACKING 5 | 143540000 | 2 |sEsmer TERVINAL PIN. MALE 69 | 142990001 | 2 ﬂ"‘%%ig‘*%s THREAD BUSH Label, grounding ® 12 $37060-001
7 | SA8441001 | 1 | $HEMMBHR SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT + | soze00000 | 1 | mmeisz SOLENOID LEVER 70 | SAB6609001 | 2 | iHEZREML SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORTER
8 062630712 | 2 | #2$T SM2.38-56X7 SCREW PAN SM2.38-56X7 71| 021500104 | 2 | 828 M5 NUT 1 M5
o | 11343022 | 1 |2 WASHER PLAN 5 | S07959001 | 1 | 424 SM4.76-32X14 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.76-32X 14 72 | 062061604 | 2 | 84T wexis SCREW PAN M6X16
10 | 062711012 | 1 | 42$T SM4.76:32X10 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X10 6 | 062711012 | 4 | HRST SMA.76:32X10 SCREW PAN SM4.76-32X10 73 | 062501404 | 2 | #24T wsxi4 SCREW PAN M5X14
1| 140847121 | 1 | BEER CORD HOLDER T | d0eaTi2n g 1| REELES CORD HOLDER
12 | 062670612 | 1 | 424T SM357-40X6 SCREW PAN SM3.57-40X6 8 | 146253000 | 2 | EIEME TUBE <DBX 1> <DBX1> Ga. T 1:; j= .o %E. / Gauage parts list
13 | SA8442001 | 1 | $HthilgsigiRE s SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT PACKING 74 | SAB256011 | 1 | #l¥tA (24%) #11 NEEDLE 2PIECE ASSY #11 . N IS A% g p
74 | SA8256014 | 1 |#l$HA (2#) #14 NEEDLE 2PIECE ASSY #14
74 | SA8256022 | 1 | #LEHE (2#1) #22 NEEDLE 2PIECE ASSY #22 SHE /
<OPX 5> <BPX3> M / HOomE / Needle plate EHEF / ERIAH /
74 | SA8257011 | 1 | #L§HE (2#1) #11 NEEDLE 2PIECE ASSY #11 Specification Destination Y Feed dog | Presser foot assy
74 | SA8257014 | 1 |#l$HA (2#) #14 NEEDLE 2PIECE ASSY #14 N
< BT 103> <For -[]03> —AulOE. EI:EI/, E18 111859301 111860121 153037221
75 | 146290021 | 1 | #i BOBBIN 03 For General export & China
< BT 05> <For 05> TERA/ E18 | 145971101 | 02742001 $36902001
76 117132001 1 | #iEK BOBBIN For Turkey
—HREO0E. vE/
<BFHE> <For China only> For General export & China H26 150792101 150793021 150789121
77 | S36122025 | 1 | VESE#HMEAR 40-40 V-BELT MWHITE, 4049 -00s TEE,
For Turkey H26 | 150792101 150793021 $36903001

SL-2110



